# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MATTHEW P.J. BAKER	04/16/2007
TIMOTHY J. MOULSLEY	04/16/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Koninklijke Philips Electronics N V		
Street Address:	Groenewoudseweg 1		
City:	Eindhoven		
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS		
Postal Code:	5621 BA		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12063593

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (914)332-0615

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 914-332-0222

Email: JEANNE.RUSCIANO@PHILIPS.COM

Correspondent Name: ERIC M. BRAM Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 3001

Address Line 2: Intellectual Property & Standards

Address Line 4: BRIARCLIFF MNR., NEW YORK 10510-8001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 002485 US1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JEANNE RUSCIANO

Total Attachments: 1

source=002685-ASSIGN#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020501 FRAME: 0177

500462683

00.0

CH \$40.0

•		we acknowledge receipt, if we as a below-is	
		ight, title, and interest in the following to k	
		eweg 1, 5621 BA Eindhoven, the Netherlan	
icgal representatives,	including any nominees (co	llectively "the Assignee") my/our inventio	n for which an application.
is executed concur	manthy harassisth		
	romy nerownii re/us on		
		ving a Serial No	
		ternational Application No. IB2006/05319	
M was then on it be	inchiber 2000, navnig an in	demandia repression No. 10200//00315	ο,
and all rights in and to	o eaid anniination, and all of	her United States, foreign and international	I patent applications associated
		refrom including, but not limited to, any an	
		ns-in-part, reexaminations, reissues, and ex	
		e right, title, and interest in and to any and	
applications.	am an ounc and evenues	e right, due, and morest in and to any man	mit timescies Straigene no mane
approxima.			
I/We authorize and re	arrest that the Patent Office	officials in the United States and in any an	d all foreign countries to issues
		Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V., for	
•	nd legal representatives.	Tomangae i mapo meveroneo in en an	as some more and answer no
successors, assigns, a	nu tegat representanves.		
IMIa will manida ma	har communities to anoble t	he Assignee to enjoy the foregoing right, ti	tle and interact to the fullect
		nee, I/we agree to execute all papers, take a	
		actions and infringement actions, and do al	
		nd maintaining patents on the foregoing in	vesiment or tor percenting true
thereto in the Assigne	<del>.</del>		
THE mindle this think	have the full right to conve	vitha ahara siahta	
n we ceimy mat n we	mave the tun tight to conve	y are arrive rights.	
and the second	(sign name here)	1.7	Assimor
18 May 2007		DILLENIE INSTITE	, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	RutgerNIJLUNSING	
		and the same of th	
	Substitution of the state of th	Halland	A natriani
18_May_2007 Date	(sign name here)	A STATE OF THE STA	, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Raymond Joseph Elisabeth HABETS	

**RECORDED: 02/13/2008**